GREGG COUNTY COMMISSIONERS COURT AGENDA REGULAR MEETING

Monday, April 10th, 2023 @ 10:00 a.m. Commissioners Courtroom – 3rd Floor – Courthouse 101 East Methvin Street – Longview, Texas

- 1. Approve payroll and transfer of payroll funds.
- 2. Approve bills payable, budget amendment requests, special bills, and budget transfer requests.
- 3. Approve health plan claims payments.
- 4. PUBLIC COMMENTS
- 5. EAST TEXAS COUNCIL of GOVERNMENTS
 - a. Request approval for payment of Gregg County's 2022 Local Match/EDA 3-Year Planning Grant contribution for the period January 1, 2022 through December 31, 2022 in the amount of \$3,333.36.
- 6. COMMISSIONERS
 - a. Precinct 3 Discussion and any necessary action to approve Precinct 3's acceptance of a donation of 2,000 cubic yards of surplus dirt from Sabine Independent School District. Dirt will be hauled to Hugh Camp Memorial Pak to assist in the drainage project. Project planning report and Sabine ISD donation letter are attached.
- 7. COUNTY CLERK
 - a. Request approval of Commissioner Court minutes for March 2023 term.
- 8. COUNTY JUDGE
 - a. Request approval to authorize the City of Longview to submit a grant application of behalf of Gregg County to the Texas General Land Office – Community Development and Revitalization Division/US Department of Housing and Urban Development in the amount of \$100,000.00 to be used to update the Gregg County Hazard Mitigation Plan.
 - b. Request approval of FY23 Funding Agreement between Gregg County and the City of Gladewater – Lee Bardwell Public Library.
 - c. Updates from Gregg County Appraisal District's chief appraiser, Mark Cormier.

9. PURCHASING

a. Discuss and consider approval of Memorandum of Understanding Agreement with Corporation Service Company (CSC) for E Recording for County Clerk.

10. ADJOURN